

Houston Area Urban League Supports DOJ Prosecution in Tyre Nichols Case

HOUSTON AREA URBAN LEAGUE STANDS
WITH NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE IN
COMMENDING U.S. JUSTICE DEPARTMENT
PROSECUTION OF FORMER MEMPHIS
POLICE IN TYRE NICHOLS CASE

HOUSTON, TEXAS, UNITED STATES,
September 14, 2023 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- The Houston Area
Urban League (HAUL) and our
President & CEO, Judson Robinson III,
join the National Urban League in
commending the U.S. Justice
Department's indictment of the former
Memphis Police officers involved in the
tragic death of Tyre Nichols in
January.

Tyre Nichols' life mattered, and his memory will continue to drive our



commitment to justice and fairness for all. Our heartfelt condolences go out to the family of Tyre Nichols and all those affected by this senseless tragedy. We stand with them in their pursuit of justice.

"The announcement regarding the prosecution of former Memphis police officers in the Tyre Nichols case underscores the critical importance of transparency, accountability, and reform in law enforcement. As we reflect on this moment, let us redouble our efforts to strengthen police and community relations right here in Houston, working hand in hand to build trust and a safer, more united city for all. This serves as a poignant reminder that voting matters. Just as we seek justice in our communities, we must also ensure free and fair elections and protect every citizen's right to vote, essential pillars of our democracy," said Robinson.

This statement relates to case number <u>2:23-cr-20191-MSN</u> filed in federal court on 9/12/23.

Emaan England

Houston Area Urban League +1 404-668-2329 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/655730038

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.